

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0355, Version: 5

Subject: Claremont EAP - Contract Modification From: Human Resources Management Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Negotiate, Update, And Execute An Agreement With Claremont Behavioral Services, Inc. ("Claremont") For Employee Assistance Program ("EAP") And Related Services For: (1) All Non-Sworn City Employees And Their Respective Eligible Dependents And (2) All Sworn City Employees And Their Respective Eligible Dependents, In The Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars In Contract Year 2023-2024 With Options To Extend The Agreement In One Or Two Year Increments Through Fiscal Year 2029, In Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred And Fifty-Eight Thousand Dollars In Contract Year 2024-2025, Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars In Contract Year 2025-2026, Two Hundred Seventy-Two Hundred Thousand Dollars In Contract Year 2026-2027, Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars In Contract Year 2027-2028, And Two Hundred And Ninety Thousand Dollars In Contract Year 2028-2029, For A Total Not To Exceed One Million Eight Hundred And Sixteen Thousand Dollars, And (3) Waiving The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Participation Requirements